2019-2020 CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS SECTION
PAGE #

PLASTIC 2,3
LOCKING DEVICES FOR PLASTIC - BATTEN TAPE 4
INFLATION FANS - JUMPER HOSE - DOORS & FRAMES 5
BLACK PLASTIC - BATTEN TAPE 6
GROUND COVER - POLYPATCH - WINDSTRAPPING - PAK 7
CUéTAlNS METAL SIDEWALL - FURRING CHANNEL - CORNER 8,9,10, 11,12
AUTOMATIC CURTAIN bONTROLS 13
BERRY SEEDERS - VALUE LINE SYSTEM - VACUUMS 14,15, 16,17
MARKSMAN SEEDERS - DECLOET SEEDERS 18
DOSATRONS - PARTS B 19
MIST SYSTEM COMPONENTS - GAUGES - POLYPIPE - FILTERS 20, 21
DRIP HOSE - TUBE WEIGHTS - SPRAY TUBES - MULCH 22
TRAYWASHERS & PUMPS 23
WILLIAMSON GREENHOUSE MATERIALS 24
TRANSPLANT GREENHOUSE & SEEDER MATERIALS 25
DECLOET GREENHOUSE MATERIALS 26
FIBERGLASS - CORRUGATED POLYCARBONATE - TWIN 27
CLIPPING SYSTEM - BOOM - TROLLEYS - TURNTABLES - 28
HIRED HAND HEATERS - ACCESSORIES 29
LB WHITE HEATERS - ACCESSORIES 30,31
MODINE UNIT HEATERS - ACCESSORIES - VENT PIPE 32
VENTILATION EQUIPMENT - HAF FANS - SHUTTERS - SHUTTER 33, 34
STYROFOAM TRAYS 35
T-RAILS - 36

- 25
FERTILIZER - BOXES - AGRISAN - EPSOM SALT - TESTERS 37
SHADE CLOTH - 38
MIXES - 39
BALE SLIP SHEETS & WIRE o 40

LANNEN TRANSPLANTER PARTS 442,43, 44,45, 46



BJW'S DEALER DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PLASTIC
4YR 6 MIL WEIGHT
KP12105 12 X 105 1,260 sq ft 38# 127.00
KP16105 16 X 105 1,680 sq ft 51# 170.00
KP20105 20 X 105 2,100 sq ft 63# 212.00
KP24105 24 X 105 2,520 sq ft 76# 255.00
KP24155 24 X 155 3,720 sq ft 1124 375.00
KP28105 28 X 105 2,940 sq ft 89%# 296.00
KP28155 28 X 155 4,340 sq ft 131# 438.00
KP32105 32 X 105 3,360 sq ft 101# 339.00
KP32155 32 X 155 4,960 sq ft 149% 500.00
KP32205 32 X 205 6,560 sq ft 197# 661.00
KP32305 32 X 305 9,760 sq ft 293# 984.00
KP36105 36 X 105 3,780 sq ft 114# 380.00
KP36155 36 X 155 5,580 sq ft 168# 562.00
KP36205 36 X 205 7,380 sq ft 220# 743.00
KP36305 36 X 305 10,980 sq ft 330# 1107.00
KP40105 40 X 105 4,200 sq ft 126# 423.00
KP40155 40 X 155 6,200 sq ft 186# 625.00
KP40205 40 X 205 8,200 sq ft 246# 827.00
KP40255 40 X 255 10,200 sq ft 306# 1028.00
KP40305 40 X 305 12,200 sq ft 366# 1230.00
KP42105 42 X 105 4,410 sq ft 133# 444.00
KP42155 42 X 155 6,510 sq ft 196# 656.00
KP42205 42 X 205 8,610 sq ft 2594 868.00
KP42255 42 X 255 10,710 sq ft 322# 1081.00
KP42305 42 X 305 12,810 sq ft 385# 1292.00
KP44105 44 X 105 4,620 sq ft 139%# 466.00
KP44155 44 X 155 6,820 sq ft 205# 688.00
KP44205 44 X 205 9,020 sq ft 271# 910.00
KP44255 44 X 255 11,220 sq ft 337# 1131.00
KP44305 44 X 305 13,420 sq ft 403# 1354.00
KP48105 48 X 105 5,040 sq ft 152# 509.00
KP48155 48 X 155 7,440 sq ft 224 751.00
KP48205 48 X 205 9,840 sq ft 296# 992.00
KP48255 48 X 255 12,240 sq ft 368# 1234.00
KP48305 48 X 305 14,640 sq ft 440# 1477.00




65260 24 X 100 6 MIL (BLACK) 120.00
65310 40 X 100 6 MIL (BLACK) 200.00
32 X 63 2MIL GASING PLASTIC 65.00
PSH6 6" SHEETING (WHITE) 40 ROLL 6 MIL 2.70
PSH10 10" SHEETING (WHITE) 40' ROLL 6 MIL 4.50
BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
LOCK SW
LSLB LOCK BASE 10' SECTION 10.00
LSLC LOCK CAP 5 SECTION 5.00
LCL CAM LOCK BASE 12" SECTION 21.00
LCI CAM LOCK INSERTS 4 SECTION 4.20
FOR CAMLOCK
FHB14X1" 1/4 X 20 X 1" LONG HH HEAD BOLT (METAL) 0.12
FHB14X212" 1/4 X 20 X 2 1/2" LONG HH HEAD BOLT (WOOD) 0.18
FFN14 1/4 X 20 FLANGE NUT 0.09
LEBP END BOW POLY LOCK W/O WIRE 19' 2" 38.00
LSPLB SPRING LOCK BASE 6 SECTION 9.50
LW SPRING LOCK WIRE 6 SECTION 20 PCS PER BUNDLE 3.20
PBT500 3/4" X 500 BATTEN TAPE 9% (4 ROLLS BOXED) (33#) (1003) |33.00
PBT1000 3/4" X 1000' BATTEN TAPE 16# (4 ROLLS BOXED) (66#) (1004) [49.00







BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PIF INFLATION FAN 4# [71.00
PIFBD INFLATION FAN BRACKET W/ DEFLECTOR 1# 126.00
PIFD DEFLECTOR FOR BRACKET 1# [10.00
P1J36 36" JUMPER HOSE ASSEMBLY 28.00
PDW/H36 36" PLYCO DOOR W/HARDWARE 300.00
PDW/H48 48" PLYCO DOOR W/HARDWARE 350.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
BERRY - WARPS
BLACK PLASTIC
PB16 16 X 100 BLK PLASTIC 6 MIL (46 LBS)
PB20 20 X 100 BLK PLASTIC 6 MIL (57.4 LBS)
VIRGIN PLASTIC
PB20X200 20 X 200 6 MIL HYDROFILM
PB20X300 20 X 300 6 MIL HYDROFILM
BATTEN TAPE
PBT500 3/4"X 500' BATTEN TAPE 9% (4 ROLLS BOXED) (33#) (1003) [33.00
PBT1000 3/4" X 1000 BATTEN TAPE 16# (4 ROLLS BOXED) (66#) (1004) [49.00
BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
GROUND COVER FT WT
PGC3 3 X 300 GROUND COVER __ 900’ 2475#  [58.00
PGC4 4 X 300 GROUND COVER _ 1200’ 33.00#  [69.00
PGC6 6 X 300 GROUND COVER 1800’ 4950#  [103.00
PGC10 10 X 300 GROUND COVER 3000’ 8250 # [162.00
PGC12 12 X 300 GROUND COVER 3600’ 99.00# [195.00
PGC15 15 X 300 GROUND COVER _ 4500' 12375# |240.00
PGCW 15 X 300 WHITE GROUND COVER 475
PGC-CUT ANY WIDTH CUT TO LENGTH  (PER SQ FT)
PSB 6" GROUND COVER STAPLES (1000 PER BOX) 37#  [48.00
PSS PACKS OF 100 8.00
PP2 2" POLYPATCH 48' ROLL 54 4304 1# _ [10.00
PP4 4" POLYPATCH 48' ROLL 27 870#  1#  [16.00
PP6 6" POLYPATCH 48' ROLL 18 1.275#  2#  [|22.00
PP10 10" POLYPATCH 48 ROLL 9 3% [31.00




PWS134 1.3/4" X 300" WINDSTRAPPING (BLACK) 2# 21.00
PWS234 2 3/4" X 300" WINDSTRAPPING (BLACK) 3# 30.00
PPGT 11/2" X 40' ROLL PAK GUARD 2# 25.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PC3170-7 3' X170 26# 197.20
PC3200-7 3' X200 30# 232.00
PC3255-7 3' X 255" 39# 295.80
PC3300-7 3' X 300" 45# 348.00
PC4170-7 4' X170' 34# 234.60
PC4200-7 4' X 200' 40# 276.00
PC4255-7 4' X 255' 51# 351.90
PC4300-7 4' X 300 60# 414.00
PC5170-7 5' X170 43# 278.80
PC5200-7 5' X200 50# 328.00
PC5255-7 5' X 255 64# 418.20
PC5300-7 5' X 300" 75# 492.00
PC6200-7 6' X 200" 60# 378.00
PC6255-7 6' X 255' 77# 481.95
PC6300-7 6' X 300" 90# 567.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.

PC3200 3' X200 20# 132.00
PC3255 3' X 255" 26# 168.30
PC3300 3' X 300" 30# 198.00
PC4200 4' X 200' 27# 173.80
PC4255 4' X 255' 34# 221.60
PC4300 4' X 300' 40# 260.70
PC5200 5' X200 33# 193.60
PC5255 5' X 255 43# 246.84
PC5300 5' X 300" 50# 290.40
PC6200 6' X 200" 40# 220.00
PC6255 6' X 255' 51# 280.50
PC6300 6' X 300 60# 330.00
PC7200 7' X200 AT# 250.80
PC7300 7' X 300 70# 376.20
PC8200 8' X 200 53# 275.00
PC8300 8' X 300" 80# 412.50




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
CURTAIN HARDWARE

CUEAVE CURTAIN EAVE METAL 12 SECTION 59.00

CUFUR FURRING CHANNEL 12' SECTION 8.50
METAL POCKETS (SET OF 4)

CP4 4 METAL CORNER POCKETS 6 LBS PER FT o6# 240.00

CP5 5 METAL CORNER POCKETS 120# 325.00

CP8 8 METAL CORNER POCKETS 192# 360.00
PWINCH HAND WINCH 32.00
PWB WINCH BRACKET W/O BOLTS 7.00
CcC12 1/2" CONDUIT 10’ SWEDGE 7.50
CC138 13/8" CONDUIT 21 SWEDGE LW 26.00
CUC181000 1/8" ROPE 1000' ROLL 30.00
CUC3161000 3/16" ROPE 1000' ROLL 52.00
c18 1/8" CABLE GALV. (PERFT) 0.19
C316 3/16" CABLE GALV. (PERFT) 0.25
FCC18 1/8" CABLE CLAMP 0.30
FCC316 3/16" CABLE CLAMP 0.30
FLS LAG SCREWS 0.15
PP 3/4" PLASTIC PULLEY 0.77
FHB14X1 1/4" X 1" BOLT 0.12
FFN14 1/4" FLANGE NUT 0.09
FIN JNAIL 0.05
FSH1 SCREW HOOKS 0.40
FN PLASTIC CAP NAILS - PER LB (275 PER LB) 6.00
SPL212 2-1/2" SPLIT PULLEY 4.50
SPL112 11/2" SPLIT PULLEY 3.50




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PCS CURTAIN STRAPPING (PRICED PER FT) 0.24
(25 FT PER LB)
CUPT 3" CURTAIN PATCH TAPE 3" X 60' 1% |46.00
CUPT 6" CURTAIN PATCH TAPE 6" X 60' 3% [60.00
BS BUTTON STOPS 0.22
SLEEVE 1/8 X 3/16 SLEEVE 0.38
PDWB WINCH BRKTS W/ U - BOLTS 15.00
PDWGTB WEIGHT BRKTS W/ U - BOLTS 10.00
PCW WEIGHT 12.00
AS1052 STA-KONS _ 1/8 CLOSED 0.25
AS1053 STA-KONS 3/16 CLOSED 0.35
AS1056 STA-KONS  1/8 OPEN 0.25




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
AUTO CURTAIN MACHINE
CUM3 3" CURTAIN MACHINE - 1075.00
CUM4 4 CURTAIN MACHINE * 1,200.00
CUPC P.C. CONTROLLER - 475.00
CUTSW/C T- STAT W/100' CORD * 220.00
CUIK INSTALLATION KIT - 65.00
CUMB CURTAIN MACHINE MT. BRACKET 85.00
*FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF CURTAIN
MACHINE, YOU WILL NEED A PC CONTROLLER,
T-STAT W/100' CORD & INSTALLATION KIT-8 MT BRACKET
THACM-1 CURTAIN THERMOSTAT REPLACEMENT 1-STAGE 66.00
THACM CURTAIN THERMOSTAT REPLACEMENT 2-STAGE 130.00
PW 31/2" CIPULLEY WITH EYE BOLT 15.00
EB1/2 EYEBOLT 172" 9.00
HH3017- MOTOR ONLY 43.00
CUPCTMAD PC TIMER MOTOR ASSEMBLY DUAL GEAR 96.00
HH3015- SOCKET MOUNT RELAY (OLD) (9 WIRE) BEFORE '97 37.00
HH3015- SOCKET MOUNT RELAY (NEW) (6 WIRE) 31.00
CUPTLNA PT LOAD NUT ASSEMBLY 135.00
AB ALUMINUM BLOCK 51.00
HH6450- BRASS LOAD NUT 85.00
HH6402- PT LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY (OLD) (9 WIRE) BEFORE '97 76.00
HH6402- PT LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY (NEW) (3 WIRE) 76.00
HH6650- 30 RPM BISON MOTOR 120V
HH6650- 60 RPM BISON MOTOR 120V




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
BERRY SEEDERS

BSBWP/BP SOIL BOX - DIBBLER- DRUM SEEDER COMPLETE 7,300.00

RD /BRDS

BSBWP BERRY SOIL BOX W/PUSHER $4,500.00

BAM AGITATOR MOTOR $625.00

CM CONVEYOR MOTOR $625.00

BSC SPEED CONTROL $260.00

BCRO CONVEYOR (ROLLER ONLY) 1 ROLLER W/PLASTIC INSERTS $13.00
BRRC ROLLER ROD CONNECTOR (EACH) $13.00
BCB COMBO BRUSH (ROUND) $110.00
BPRD# PRODUCTION ROLLING DIBBLER $900.00
BRDS# ROLLING DRUM SEEDER $1,900.00
BFSW FELT FOR BAR WIDE $16.00
BFSN FELT FOR BAR NARROW $16.00
BBFCBS BEARING FOR COMBO BRUSH SHAFT (EACH) $29.00

BC CONCAVE $66.00

BT BARRIER TAPE KIT $3.00

BSP SPRINGS (2 TOPS-2BOTTOMS) $29.00

BBB BRUSH BAR W/ BRUSH 80.00

BB BRUSH FOR BAR *24.00

BCD# COGS FOR DIBBLER 288 OR 338 75.00

BA AGITATORS (EACH) 22.00

BRK * DRUM SEEDER REBUILD KIT 151.00

TO REVERSE ROTATION ON AGITATORS
CHANGE FROM WBBW TO WBWB
BDC DRIVE CHAIN PER 3' PIECE (QTY 4 NEEDED) 18.00
BSSB SPROCKET FOR SOIL BOX 22.00
BRBB ROUND BELT FOR BRUSH 20.00
BDS SEED DRUM ONLY (NO HARDWARE) 950.00
BBVB BERRY BRUSH V BELT 25.00
BISFDC IDLE SPROCKET FOR DRIVE CHAIN 28.00
BDSFDC DRIVE SPROCKET FOR DRIVE CHAIN 20.00
BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.

BTA TAPPER ASSEMBLY 95.00
BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.

BERRY PRECISION SEEDER
STYRO FOAM TRAY
SBL SEEDER W/O PLATE 570.00
PLATES & DIBBLERS
SBLS200 200A TOB. PLATE 254.00
SBLD200 200 1/2" DIBBLER 200.00
SBLS242 242A TOB. PLATE 214.00
SBLD242 242 1/2" DIBBLER 219.00
SBLS288 288A TOB. PLATE 233.00
SBLD288 288 1/2" DIBBLER 240.00
SBLS338 338A TOB. PLATE 254.00




[sBLD338 [338 1/2" DIBBLER 262.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
MARKSMAN PARTS

MC CONCAVE (NO SPRINGS) 66.00

MSP SPRINGS (2 TOPS - 2 BOTTOMS) 20.00

MBB BRUSH BRISTLES 20.00

MM MOTOR-GPP12547-MARKSMAN 700.00
TOP BRUSH ASSEMBLY 135.00

MSC SPEED CONTROLLER 200.00




BJW'S DEALER DESCRIPTION RETAIL
FREIGHT WILL BE ADDED TO ALL NON STOCK ITEMS
DOSATRONS
IDI14 14 GPM DOSATRON (D114) 5# 420.00
IDI20 20 GPM DOSATRON (DSA45) o# 550.00
IDI40 40 GPM DOSATRON (D8R) 12# 810.00




BJW'S DEALER DESCRIPTION RETAIL
IHP PUNCH 8.00
IHPU HOLE PLUGS 0.10
ITW TIE WRAPS (PER 100 COUNT BAG) 13.00
IBB250 BB250 INSERT 1/4" CONNECTOR 0.19
1P220 P220 VINYL TUBING __ (100' ROLL) 15.00
IAC AGRICONNECTOR 110
IDBASE BASE 122
IDCV LEAK PREVENTION DEVICE (LPD) CHECK VALVE 195
IDB BRIDGE 0.92
IDS SPINNER 0.50
IDNGR GREEN TIP @30 PSI 28.2 GPH 0.32
IDNG GRAYTIP @30 PSI 19 GPH 0.32
IDNB BROWN TIP @ 30 PSI 11.7 GPH 0.32
IDNV VIOLETTIP @30 PSI 9.5 GPH 0.32
IPT100 POLYPIPE (1") 100' ROLL 39.00
IPT 200 POLYPIPE (1") 200' ROLL 68.00
IPT300 POLYPIPE (1") 300' ROLL 102.00
PLUG & STRAP (FOR 1" POLYPIPE) 2.5




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.

ISV1 1" SOLENOID VALVE 120V 58.00
ISV112 11/2" SOLENOID VALVE 120V 115.00
ISV110 120V COIL 35.00

IF34 3/4" FILTER 27.00

IF1 1"FILTER 39.00

IFS1 SCREEN (REP) 200 MESH 1" 3/4" 19.00

IFV FLUSH VALVE 1"-3/4" 4.00

IOR O-RING 1"FILTER - 3/4" FILTER 2.00

ISP1 1" SPIN PLATE 5.60

IF112 11/2" FILTER 190.00

IFUH 11/2" UPPER HOUSING 60.00
IFV112 FLUSH VALVE 11/2" & 2" 4.00
IOR112 O-RING 11/2" FILTER - 2" FILTER 5.00

IF2 2" FILTER 225.00
FITS 1 1/2" OR 2" FILTER

IFDB 11/2" - 2" DEBRIS BASIN 62.00

IFS112 11/2" - 2" SCREEN (REP) 200 MESH 140.00
ISX HOZON SYPHONEX 30.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
BTF - 10 MIL - 12" SPACING-.30 GPM/100FT.
IDT3 3000' ROLL (DRIP TAPE) 34# 115.00
IDT6 6000' ROLL  (DRIP TAPE) 195.00
IDLT DRIP LOC TEE 1.85
ITHA DRIP LOC X .250 BARB 0.75
IDLCO.250 DRIP LOC CUTOFF .250 BARB 1.70
ISC DRIP LOC COUPLING 0.80
IFT FEEDER TUBE (PERFT) 0.10
IDLDLCO DRIP LOC X DRIP LOC CUTOFF 1.80
IVT 2500' ROLL VINYL TUBING .076 X 128 .11' 242.00
IDLPT DRIP LOC X 3/4" PIPE THREAD 1.00
IDLHPC DRIP LOC X HOSE PIPE CONNECTOR 1.00
DRIP LOC X DRIP LOC ELBOW 1.55
TUBE WEIGHTS DRILL SIZE .125
ITW36 36" ON - OFF TUBE WEIGHTS EOW76-36 0.75
ITS TRICKLE STICKS W/E76-24 0.60
IST133231 SPRAY TUBES 24" P-24 0.65
IST133341 SPRAY TUBES 24" N-24 0.65
MP48 48" MULCH PLASTIC 2400' X 1.25 MIL 133.00
MP48-4000 48" MULCH PLASTIC 4000' X 1.25 MIL 192.00
MP54 54" MULCH PLASTIC 2400' X 1.25 MIL 125.00
MP60-4000 60" MULCH PLASTIC 4000' X 1.25 MIL 215.00
UP TO 4 DEGREE FROST PROTECTION
1.0 OZ PER SQ YARD
AF7X500 AGRO FABRIC 10" X 500' 195.00
AF13X500 [AGRO FABRIC 15' X 500' 266.00
AF13X1000 [AGRO FABRIC 25' X 500' 430.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
TRAYWASHERS
TWT TOBACCO 225# 3,400.00
SCREENS 55.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
WILLIAMSON GREENHOUSES
PBS22 22' HALF BOW 50.00
PBS30 30' HALF BOW 60.00
PGS42 42" GROUND POSTS 10.00
PGSD STAKE DRIVER 40.00
WBC WILLIAMSON BOW CONNECTOR 6.00
ROOF & WALL BRACE 80.00
FBB138 1 3/8" BRACE BANDS 0.90
FBB158 1 5/8" BRACE BANDS 0.90
FBB2 2" BRACE BANDS 0.90
FXC138 13/8" X 1 3/8" CROSS CONNECTORS 3.75
FXC158 15/8" X 1 3/8" CROSS CONNECTORS 3.75
FXC2 2" X 1 3/8" CROSS CONNECTORS 3.75
PCT CABLE TRUSS (PER BOW) UP TO 30' BOW 25.00
PCT30 CROSS TRUSS 1 5/8" V (WILLIAMSON HOUSE) UP TO 30' BOW 75.00
FCB516X11 5/16" X 1-1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT 0.13
FCB516X4" 5/16" X 4" CARRIAGE BOLT 0.35
FFN516 5/16" FLANGE NUT 0.10




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
MISC. GREENHOUSE PARTS
PHB 1.90 TRANSPLANT HALF BOW _(NO HOLES) 75.00
PBC BOW CONNECTOR (AT TOP) TRANSPLANT 5.00
PBCC BOW COLUMN CONNECTOR TRANSPLANT 55.00
PCT35 CROSS TRUSS 1 5/8 W/ 1 5/8 W 130.00
PTB TRACK BRACKETS 3" RD U-BOLTS 14.00
P96 8"POST 3" ROUND 40.00
PS3 3" PIPE STRAP 0.90
PS212 2 1/2" PIPE STRAP 0.79
FBB3 3" BRACE BANDS 1.35
4" x 3/8 BOLT
3" X 3/8 BOLT
3" U-BOLTS 3.50
3 WAY CROSS 205
4 WAY CROSSES 22.00
B TURNBUCKLE 8.50
FTS1#12 12 X 1" TEK SCREW 0.12
FTS112#12 12 X 1-1/2" TEK SCREW 0.11
FTS2#12 12 X 2" TEK SCREW 0.13
FTS212#12 12 X 2-1/2" TEK SCREW 0.14
FWS3#12 12 X 2-1/2" WOOD SCREW 0.16
PURL 1-3/8" X 21' PURLIN SW 16 GA_ (21 34.00
CR 1-5/8" X 21' RD PIPE SW 16 GA. 39.00
1.90 X 288" RD PIPE PL 13 GA. 69.00
PST2 2" X 24' SQ TUBE SW 16 GA. 59.00
PST112 1-1/2" X 24' SQ. TUBE SW 16 GA. $51.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
35' DECLOET GREENHOUSE
DP90 POST 90" (7.5 2X 4 62.00
DP120 POST 120" (10) 2X4 74.50
DHB HALF BOW 72.00
DBB BUSHING, SPANNER 1.25
DCP CURVED PURLIN 14.00
DR RIDGE 78.00
DRS RIDGE STARTER 21.00
DRJ RIDGE JOINER 9.00
DTTI TIE TUBE INSERT 7.00
DTTOE TIE TUBE 23.00
PWK WIND BRACE PACKAGE 70.00
PPGT PAK GUARD TAPE 18.00
DRC REINFORCEMENT CHANNEL W/BOLT 5.00
FHB38X112" 3/8" X 1-1/2" BOLT 0.17
FHB38X2" 3/8" X 2" BOLT 0.27
FFN38 3/8" FLANGE NUT 0.12
FHB12x212" 12" X 2-1/2" BOLT 053
FFN12 1/2" FLANGE NUT 0.22
EB3/8 3/8" EYE BOLT 3.15
DFB FLAT BRACKET 2" 1.35
DAB ANGLE BRACKET 2" 155
DEWHB HAT BRACKET 2" 2.60
DOSB OFFSET BRACKET 2" 1.90
DAB-4-15" ANGLE BRACKET 4 HOLE 1.5" SQ 1.40
DFB-4-1.5" FLAT BRACKET 4 HOLE 1.5" 1.25




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
CORRUGATED POLYCARBONATE 48" COVERAGE
PCO08 8" SHEET 50.00
PC10 10 SHEET 62.00
PC126 12'6" SHEET 77.00
PC16 15 SHEET 92.00
CS36 CLOSURE STRIPS (36") EACH 2.00
PL(X) 8mm TWIN WALL CLEAR (PER SQ FT)
PLO 6' X 9' SHEET 108.00
PL11 6' X 11' SHEET 132.00
PL13 6' X 13' SHEET 156.00
PL15 6'X 15' SHEET 180.00
STOCK LENGTHS 9-11-13-15
PL20-4' 4" X 20' SHEET 160.00
PL16-4' 4 X 16' SHEET 128.00
PLHLG ALUM H CHANNEL 29.00
PLHSM ALUM h CHANNEL 25.00
PL6 X 9 6 X 9 WHITE BLACK WHITE TWINWALL 130
PL6X11WB 6' X 11' WHITE BLACK WHITE TWINWALL 160
PL6X13WB 6' X 13 WHITE BLACK WHITE TWINWALL 188.00
PL6X15WB 6' X 15 WHITE BLACK WHITE TWINWALL 216.00
PL6X16WB 6' X 16' WHITE BLACK WHITE TWINWALL 230.00
PC10 OPAL 4' X 10' OPAL POLY CARBONATE 74
PC126 OPAL 4X 12'6" OPAL POLY CARBONATE 04
PC16 OPAL 47X 16 OPAL POLY CARBONATE 118




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
CLIPPING SYSTEMS
CB35 35' BOOM COMPLETE W/TROLLEY SYSTEM 1,200.00
CBTS CLIPPER BOOM TROLLEY SYSTEM 250.00
CTWSM TROLLEYS W/ PENDENT (SMALL) 34.00
CTWOSM TROLLEYS W/O PENDENT (SMALL) 25.00
CTWLG TROLLEYS W/ PENDENT (LARGE) 48.00
CTWOLG TROLLEYS W/O PENDENT (MEDIUM WITH 2 EARS) 29.00
WNR WHITE NYLON ROLLER __ TRANSPLANT HOUSE 21.00
CBAM BLADE FOR ARIENS MOWER 25.00
CM21 21" GASOLINE MOWER - ARIENS (BAG INCLUDED) 98# [600.00
CMBA BAG ASSEMBLY (ARIENS MOWER) 130.00
CMBO BAG ONLY 49.00
CM17 17" REEL MOWER (7 BLADE) 950.00
CM20 20" MCLANE REEL MOWER (GAS) (7 BLADE) 130# [1,000.00
CTB CLIPPER RAIL BRACKET $14.00
CTTT TOP, TURNTABLE 325.00
CTTB BOTTOM, TURNTABLE 325.00
1013-19 THROTTLE CONTROL 15.00
3062-C BASKET 17" MOWER (CB17) 93.00
1122-C BASKET 20" MOWER (CB20) 95.00
3028 JACKSHAFT W/PULLEY 17" 80.00
1053 JACKSHAFT W/PULLEY 20" 80.00
C5BR 5 BLADE REEL 210.00
1108 REEL BEARING 20" 36.00
6070A SPROCKET (25 TOOTH) A 17" 40.00
1060/6034 CLUTCHBELT  20"-17" 4L190 22.00
1109 REEL BEARING RETAINER, RIGHT 20.00
1111 REEL BEARING RETAINER, LEFT 20.00
1048 IDLER BEARING 16.00

REEL MOWER PARTS ARE "PLUS FREIGHT"




BJW'S DEALER DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
C1290 __ HIRED HAND HEATERS _ WT
HH2250SM 225,000 BTU (6601-0513) 165 # 880.00
OUTSIDE MT. KIT FOR 225 325.00
HH225ISM 225,000 BTU ISM (6601-7024) 760.00
THW 120 V THERMOSTAT 66.00
THP 120 V PORTABLE THERMOSTAT 20' CORD 88.00
PARTS FOR SS 225
HH3004- LP GAS VALVE 105.00
HH3004- GAS VALVE NATURAL GAS 105.00
HH3591- ELECTRONIC MODULE (HEM-1851) 110.00
HH3017- 1/3HP MOTOR  $S5225 160.00
HH6401- BLOWER WHEEL (HBW-1318) 48.00
HH3005- HIGH LIMIT 14.50
HH6450- FLAME SENSOR PROBE 20.00
HH6401- TRANSFORMER 42.00
HH6401- DEFLECTOR 21.00
HHO409- ORIFICE 12.00
HH3001- SAIL SWITCH 14.00
HH6450- CERAMIC FLAT 27.00
HH3002- OLD STYLE IGNITOR 3 1/2" LONG WITH HOLES 44.00
HH3002- NEW STYLE IGNITOR LONG WITH HOLES (ROUND) 44.00
HH3002- 25" HOT 47.00
HH225 MOTOR TO WHEEL 190.00
LP TO NAT CONV. KIT 20.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.

SUSPENDED LB WHITE GUARDIAN SERIES

THW 120 V THERMOSTAT 66.00
THP 120 V PORTABLE THERMOSTAT 88.00

LBWG060 AW 60 30 - 60M BTU 600.00
LBWOMO60 OSM KIT FOR AW 60 9810 225.00
LBWG100 AW 100 50 - 100M BTU 610.00
LBWOM100 OSM KIT FORAW 100 9811 225.00
LBWG250 AW 250 160 - 250M BTU 700.00
LBWOM250 OSMKIT FORAW 250 20094 265.00

GUARDIAN PARTS
LBW20290 AW60 MOTOR 103.00
LBW02808 AW60 FAN WHEEL 31.00
LBW20292 AW100 MOTOR 190.00
LBW03531 AW100 FAN WHEEL 55.00
LBW20169 AW250 MOTOR 135.00
LBW570481 AW250 FAN WHEEL 46.00
LBW22076 GAS VALVE 105.00
LBW09298 HSI CONTROL BOARD 94.00
LBW09201 IGNITOR 35.00
LBW05566 MANUAL RESETTABLE HIGH LIMIT 14.50
LBW24157 AIR FLOW SWITCH WITH ASSEMBLY 28.00
LBW20139 FLAME SENSOR WITH 6.5" LEAD 13.00
LBW08366 FLAME SENSOR WITH 28" LEADS 21.00
LBW02762 FLAME SENSOR WITH 30" LEADS 23.00

LP TO NATURAL CONVERSIONS 45.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.

GREEN-GRO GREENHOUSE HEATERS
LBWGH120 120,000 BTU GREENGRO HEATER PLUS-LP GAS 875.00
LEWGH120N 120,000 BTU GREENGRO HEATER PLUS-NATURAL GAS 875.00
LBW25995 EXHAUST FAN W/SHUTTER, INDOOR MOUNT _ 120 250.00
LBW24690 OUTDOOR MOUNT KIT W/SHUTTER 120 185.00
LBWGH220 220,000 BTU GREENGRO HEATER PLUS-LP GAS 1100.00
LBWGH220NPL 220,000 BTU GREENGRO HEATER PLUS-NATURAL GAS 1100.00
LBW25985 EXHAUST FAN W/SHUTTER, INDOOR MOUNT _ 220 410.00
LBW24688 OUTDOOR MOUNT KIT W/SHUTTER 220 225.00
THW THERMOSTAT KIT, NEMA 4X 66.00
THC2 2 STAGE THERMOSTAT 130.00
LBW20169 GREENGRO 120 MOTOR 135.00
LBW25757 GREENGRO 220 120 VOLT MOTOR 265.00
LBW08635 GREENGRO 220 220 VOLT MOTOR 190.00
LBW570481 GREENGRO 120 FAN WHEEL 34.00
LBW08636 GREENGRO 220 FAN WHEEL 78.00
LBW23835 GREENGRO 2 STAGE VALVE 172.00
LBW24900 IGNITION MODULE 145.00
LBW23780 IGNITOR 76.00
LBW23939 GREENGRO 120 CONVERSION LP TO NATURAL 33.00
LBW23943 GREENGRO 220 CONVERSION LP TO NATURAL 33.00
LBW21035 FLAP FOR 120 13.00
LBW08658 FLAP FOR 220 16.00
LBW08685 RELAY 52.00
LBW09615 TRANSFORMER 31.00
LBW02680 SAIL SWITCH 11.00
LBW05566 RESETTABLE HIGH LIMIT 14.00
LBW09915 TOGGLE SWITCH 11.00
LBW09916 BOOT 6.00
LBW01230 ORFICES FOR LB WHITE JET HEATER 17.00




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
FANS

VEF36 EF 36" DIRECT DRIVE SINGLE SPEED 415.00
VEF36W/S EF 36" DIRECT DRIVE SINGLE SPEED W/SHUTTER 590.00
VEF48BD EF 48" BELT DRIVE SINGLE SPEED 240V 800.00
VEF48SWW EF 48" SLANT WALL BD SS 240V W/SHUTTER 1.150.00
VEF48SW EF 48" SLANT WALL FAN 925.00

VK20 20" SCHAFFER FAN 250.00

VSF12 12" SCHAEFER FAN 170.00
VHAF20 20" HAF FANS (HORIZONTAL AIR FLOW) 30# 177.00
MHHHF MOTOR FOR HIRED HAND HAF FAN 96.00
BHHHF BRACKET FOR HIRED HAND HAF FAN 13.00

MJDHF MOTOR FOR 20" J & D FAN 92.00

THC2 120 V 2 STAGE THERMOSTAT 100.00

THW 120 V THERMOSTAT 60.00

VTG18 18" TUFF & GUSTY FAN 110.00

THLA2 12" SHUTTER FAN 800 CFM _ (2C710)

1HLA3 16" SHUTTER FAN 1095 CFM_ (2C713)

1HLA4 18" SHUTTER FAN 1860 CFM _ (2C708)

THLA9 20" SHUTTER FAN 2955 CFM__(2C342)

1HLB5 30" SHUTTER FAN 6075 CFM_ (5C195)

VFB48 BLADE FOR 48" SW FAN _ (CALL FOR SIZES)
HH3017- MOTOR FOR 36" PANEL FAN 200.00
HH6403- MOTOR FOR 48" SLANTWALL FAN (3017-5019) 290.00

KIT TO CHANGE OLD MOTOR TO VOSTERMAN




BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
39" X 39" HIRED HAND 36" SHUTTER 185.00
3C310 36" ALUM. SHUTTER SINGLE PNL 175.00
3C311 42" ALUM. SHUTTER DOUBLE PNL 230.00
3C312 48" ALUM. SHUTTER DOUBLE PNL 275.00
3C313 54" ALUM. SHUTTER DOUBLE PNL 360.00
3C314 60" ALUM. SHUTTER DOUBLE PNL 425.00
36" EXHAUST FAN SYSTEM COMPLETE 1150
MOTORS
24N064 SINGLE PANEL SHUTTER MOTOR UP TO 36" 180.00
24N065 DOUBLE PANEL SHUTTER MOTOR 36" - 48" 225.00
4C885 DOUBLE PANEL SHUTTER MOTOR 54" - 60" 200.00
THC2 2 STAGE THERMOSTAT 130.00
VPT24 24" POLYTUBE HOLES 24" APART (PER FT) 2.25
BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
STYROFOAM TOBACCO TRAYS (QTY PER BUNDLE)
MTS72-3A 72-3A 36 + FREIGHT 4.60
MTS128A 128A 36 4.00
MTS200T 200 T 30 4.10
MTS288HW 288 20 2.33
MTS338HW 338 20 2.40
ABOVE TRAYS 1.8 DENSITY
STYROFOAM DISPOSABLE TRAYS -1 YR. ONLY
MTS288LW 288 CELL 20 1.93
MTS338LW 338 CELL 20 2.00

DISPOSABLE TRAYS 1.3 DENSITY




FOR GASING TRAYS

TRAY 32 X 63 2 MIL PLASTIC 65.00
PLASTIC TRAYS
50 SQ
72 SQ
98 SQ
MINS 128 128 PLASTIC INSERTS (60 COUNT)
MINS200 200 PLASTIC INSERTS (60 COUNT)
BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
T - RAILS
OTR159 15'9" LENGTH EACH (IN STOCK) 17.75
ALL OTHER LENGTHS PERFT
ANY LENGTH UP TO 26'
NEED 4 WEEKS ON SPECIAL ORDERS
NITROGEN - PHOSPHOROUS - POTASH
BJW'S DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
FERTILIZER AND BOXES
MF20920 20-9-20 251B TG2065 37.00
MF202020 20-20-20 25LB 40.00




MF12488 12-48-8 251B 44.00
MF15015 15-0-15 25LB TG2006 35.00
MF17524 17-5-24 251B TG2078 35.00
MES EPSOM SALT 50 LB. 27.00
SA20 SA - 20 GALLON 9#EA X 4=36# 49.00
1/2 0Z TO 1 GALLON WATER OR 1/2 GALLON TO 100 GALLONS WATER
MB PLANT BOXES PALLETT QUANITIES 2.40
MBL LIDS 0.80




BJW'S DEALER DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
PS(SIZE-%) SHADE CLOTH

FOR ALL INQUIRIES ON SHADE CLOTHS PLEASE

CALL OUR OFFICE FOR A QUOTE (910) 592-7072.

ALLOW 2 WEEKS FOR DELIVERY ON NON STOCK ITEMS

STOCK SIZES
PS10X12-63 10X 12 63% SHADE 55.00
PS10X18-63 10X 18 63% SHADE 69.00
PS12X20-63 12X20 _ 63% SHADE 87.00
PS15X16-63 15X 16 63% SHADE 88.00
PS15X25-63 15X 25  63% SHADE 116.00
PS16X20-63 16 X 20 63% SHADE 105.00
PS20X25-63 20 X 25 63% SHADE 163.00
PS25X40-63 24X40  63% SHADE 259.00
PS30X30-63 30 X30  63% SHADE 255.00
PS30X50-63 30 X50  63% SHADE 373.00
PS30X95-63 30X95  63% SHADE 577.00
PS40X100- 40 X 100 63% SHADE 852.00

PC POLY CLIP 1.00
TDSB TIE DOWN SNUGGER BALL 1.00




BJW'S DEALER DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PART NO.
MLT5 LT 5 75% PEAT, 25% PERLITE SG565 SUN GRO 10.75
NOW CARRYING OUR OWN MIX
MWG5 WG5 POTTING SOIL 2.8 CUBIC FT BAGS 10.00
ASK ABOUT SAMPLES
MOM ORGANIC MIX OMRI LISTED #3 SANTEFE BLEND 15.00
5080031 - LOOSE (45 BAGS TO PALLET)
TOBACCO MIX
BJW'S DEALER DESCRIPTION RETAIL

PART NO.




SHEETS

GEBBSS # 5 - 250 LB SHEETS-sold in increments of 10
FULL BUNDLES (250 CT)

SCCTOB/WI "

RE144- 144" WIRE

ORDERS SHOULD BE FAXED TO US

FAX NUMBER: (910) 590-2633




LANNEN TRANSPLANTER PARTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION RETAIL
LANRT20 RT-20 TRANSPLANTER COMPLETE (TOBACCO) 4,000.00
LANRT20BA| RT-20 BASIC UNIT * 2,880.00
CAROUSELS
LANG426100 CAROUSEL, 10 TUBE D 48MM (1 7/8") 360.00
LANG6427040 CAROUSEL, 10 TUBE D 61MM (2 13/32") 322.00
LANG427770 CAROUSEL, 8 TUBE D 72MM (2 27/32") 335.00
LANG643931 CAROUSEL, 6 TUBE D 85MM (3 11/32") * 335.00
SHOES
LANG43942 SHOE, LONG, HARD STEEL (M/TOBACCO) (BLACK) * 225.00
LANG426530 SHOE, LONG, BLACK (M/CANADA) 204.00
LANG427970 CHUTE, D 39MM (1 17/32") 425.00
LANG642652 CHUTE, 108 X 120/75 X 85MM (4 1/4 X 4 3/4") * 170.00
PACKING WHEELS
LANG430560 WHEEL, STANDARD 139.00
LANG6430561 WHEEL, WIDE 172.00
LANG643056 WHEEL, WIDE WITH LOOP CLEATS (X 2) * 195.00
IRRIGATORS
LANG6426750 CAROUSEL OPERATED IRRIGATOR 1ST UNIT 400.00
LANG426740 CAROUSEL OPERATED IRRIGATOR ADD. UNITS 390.00
TRAY HOLDERS
LAN4TRAY 4 TRAY TRAYHOLDER 275.00
LANGTRAY 6 TRAY TRAYHOLDER 325.00
TOOL BAR ADAPTER
LANHA HOLLAND OR MECHANICAL 75.00

LAN6090610 EXTENSION PIECES FOR 4 X 7 BAR 25.00




LANNEN TRANSPLANTER PARTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION RETAIL
LAN2352020 HEXAGONAL SCREW M8X12 (06-05107) 0.33
LAN2352058 HEXAGONAL SCREW DIN 933 M8X20 (06-05113) 0.33
LAN2352085 HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8-30 (06-05119) 0.38
LAN2353162 HEX. SCREW 8.8 M10X80 (06-06139) 0.71
LAN2430771 HEXAGONAL NUT M12 (06-07191) 0.33
LAN2435099 HEXAGONAL NUT M8 (06-05193) 0.28
LAN2451074 WASHER M6 (06-04197) 0.15
LAN2451109 WASHER M10 (06-06197) 0.22
LAN2451145 WASHER DIN 126 m16 (06-09197) 0.28
LAN2451299 WASHER (06-02197) 0.11
LAN2453865 WASHER M12 (06-07197) 0.22
LAN2477190 SPRING BELT PIN 5X10 0.29
LAN2477230 SPRING BOLT PIN D5X40 (06-77160) 0.34
LAN2477301 SPRING BOLT PIN (06-77156) (6900630) 0.34
LAN2477366 SPRING BOLT PIN DIAM 6X40 (06-77167) 0.82
LAN2570075 SLOT BALL BEARING 608 2RS 8.10
LAN2570310 SLOT BALL BEARING 6001-2RS 8.10
LAN2570820 SLOT BALL BEARING 6302-2RS 9.60
LAN2571500 SLOT BALL BEARING 6200-RS 9.24
LAN2595216 [ARRESTING RING DIN 472 DIAM 47X1.75 (03-19147) 0.95
LAN2595655 ARRESTING RING DIN 471 DIAM 25X1.2 (03-19025) 0.60
LAN2906020 HEXAGONAL SCREW M6X16 (06-04111) 0.48
LAN2906790 GREASE NIPPLE DIN 71412A 2.18
LANG052500 COIL 12V 40.00
LANG6426100 CAROUSEL, 10 TUBE D 48 mm (small) 385.00
LANG426521 CHUTE, WIDE 170.00
LAN6426530 SHOE, LONG HARD STEEL (m/CANADA) STAINLESS 204.00
LANG426850 BUSHING 7.00
LANG6426960 BUSHING 2.25
LANG427040 CAROUSEL, 10 TUBE D 61 mm (large) 322.00
LANG6427060 SPRING ARRESTING PLATE (NLA) 8.00
LANG427070 CLAMPING PLATE (6446259) 66.50
LANG427120 SPROCKET 25T 35.00
LANG427380 PLOUGHSHARE ARM 92.40
LANG6427430 SHOE, STANDARD 40mm, STAINLESS, SHORTER 193.00
LANG427500 ROULETTE OPENER - 8 - 10 TUBE 38.00
LANG427510 PLASTIC GUIDE 4.00




LANNEN TRANSPLANTER PARTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION RETAIL
LANG427660 TRIMMING PIECE 21.00
LANG427680 SPIKE BELT, TIGHTENING SPRING 6.00
LANG427700 SEAT ATTACHMENT PLATE 42.00
LANG427720 SEAT CLAMP 64.00
LANG427740 SEAT (m ASKO) 34.00
LANG427770 CAROUSEL, 8 TUBE D 72 mm 322.00
LANG427842 8 TUBE JAW - OUTWARDS CONVEX 9.24
LANG427843 8 TUBE JAW - INWARDS CONVEX 10.25
LANG427890 SEAT CUSHION 27.50
LANG427970 CHUTE, D 39 mm 450.00
LANG428360 ROULETTE SPRING 2.00
LANG428370 SHAFT OF DRIVEN WHEEL 32.00
LANG6428380 SPROCKET-DOUBLE CHAIN 18T DRIVE 36.50
LANG428390 DRIVING CHAIN 27.00
LANG428400 SHAFT 31.00
LANG428410 ADJ. WASHER 6.53
LANG6428420 DRIVEN WHEEL 3.50
LANG428590 ROULETTE DRIVING BELT 21.74
LANG6429000 DOUBLE CONE BELT PULLEY 133.00
LANG6429570 ADJUSTING SCREW 33.00
LANG6429580 REGULATING WHEEL 24.00
LANG429620 DRIVEN WHEEL BED 36.00
LANG429640 COVER 41.00
LANG429770 BELT PULLEY ARM 20.00
LANG429790 SPIKE PRESSER, RGT (6429790-R) 32.00
LAN6429791 SPIKE PRESSER, LFT (6429790-L) 32.00
LANG429860 SHAFT 37.00
LANG429870

LANG429920 REGULATING CATCH 10.00
LAN6429930 DRIVEN WHEEL 31.00
LANG429960 DRIVING WHEEL ARM 32.00
LANG429990 SLOT CLEANER 5.50
LANG430000 DRIVING WHEEL 26.00
LANG6430450 WIDE SCRAPER 21.00
LANG430560 WHEEL, STANDARD EACH 139.00
LANG430561 WHEEL, WIDE EACH 172.00
LANG6430562 WHEEL WIDE W/ ANTI SLIDE DEVICES EACH 195.00




LANNEN TRANSPLANTER PARTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION RETAIL
LANG430565 CLEAT ONLY (LAN0994) 2.80
LANG430590 ROULETTE DRIVING WHEEL 41.00
LANG430600 BEARING HOUSING 45.50
LANG6430630 UPPER BELT PULLEY FOR SPIKE BELT 37.00
LANG430640 SPROCKET (48T DRIVE) 81.00
LANG430650 SPROCKET (10T DRIVE) 34.00
LANG430660 SHAFT 31.00
LANG6430740 SPRING 9.00
LANG430750 ARRESTING RING 19.00
LANG430760 BEARING HOUSING 50.00
LANG430890 LOCKING PIN 6.00
LANG430940 SUPPORTING CHAIN 34.50
LANG6430970 SCRAPER, REGULAR 22.00
LANG430980 SPRING 14.25
LANG435880 SPIKE D1.31 (6435881) 1.36
LANG435900 OVERRUNNING CLUTCH, RIGHT 6.25
LANG6435901 OVERRUNNING CLUTCH, LEFT 6.25
LANG435930 SPIKE BELT, RIGHT 100.00
LANG6435931 SPIKE BELT, LEFT 100.00
LANG439300 SPRING 4.35
LANG6439310 ROULETTE, COMPL - 6 TUBE 322.00
LANG6439370 SPRING 4.20
LANG439380 HEX SOCKET - HEAD SCREW M6 X 215 4.00
LANG439400 JAW OPENER (parts: 15-16) (6439590) 43.00
LANG6439410 COVER FOR ROULETTE DRIVING WHEEL 22.00
LANG439420 SHOE, LONG, HARD STEEL (m/TOBACCO) BLACK 225.00
LANG6439450 SPIKE BELT TIGHTENING SPRING - RT20 6.25
LANG439470 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 489.00
LANG439480 ROULETTE EXTENSION FOR 6-TUBE 81.00
LANG439520 CAROUSEL FRAME & CAROUSEL SHAFT (1A) 271.70
LANG6439580 JAW FASTENING PIECE, 6-TUBE CAROUSEL 2.70
LANG439600 FASTENING PIECE FOR JAW OPENER, 6-TUBE CAROUSEL 90.00
LANG439640 PAIR PLASTIC JAWS 22.00
LANG442590 PLASTIC BUSHING FOR TUBE 9.25
LANG6451034 PLOUGHSHARE ARM 102.00
LANG900630 SPRING BOLT PIN (06-77156) (2477301) 0.33
LANNEN TRANSPLANTER PARTS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION RETAIL
LANG900670 HEX. SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6-20 (06-64117) 0.33
LANG900700 COLLAR STEP BEARING 33.00
LANG903560 BELT L+425 mm 32.00
LANG6903570 BELT L+1125 mm 42.00
LANG903580 BELT L+520 mm 34.00
LANG6905240 ARRESTING RING 15X1 DIN 471 0.28
LANG906200 [ARRESTING RING 42X1.75 DIN 472 0.80
LANG6906730 SLOT BALL BEARING 6005-RS 10.87
LANG6906920 LINK 1/2" SHACKLE 5.25
LANG909170 HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW M6 X 265 (06-24117) 0.38
LANG909180 CYLINDER SCREW (06-72115) 0.28




LAN6909240 SPLIT COTTER 0.36
LANG909310 STAR WASHER M16 1.10
LANG940320 BEARING BUSH 7.00
8X20 ROLL PIN 0.44
LANNEN TRANSPLANTER PARTS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION RETAIL
LANG427080 Z=10 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 36.00
LANG427090 Z=11 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 36.00
LANG427100 Z=12 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG6727110 Z=13 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427114 Z=14 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427115 Z=15 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427116 Z=16 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427117 Z=17 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427118 Z=18 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427119 Z=19 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427201 Z=20 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 38.00
LANG427121 Z=21 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 40.00
LANG427122 Z=22 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 40.00
LANG427123 Z=23 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 40.00
LANG427124 Z=24 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 40.00
LANG427120 Z=25 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 40.00
LANG427126 Z=26 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 40.00
Z=27 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 41.00
LANG427128 Z=28 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 41.00
Z=29 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 42.00
LANG6427130 Z=30 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 42.00
Z=31 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 42.00
LANG427132 Z=32 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 43.00
LANG427140 Z=35 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 43.00
LANG427137 Z=37 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 44.00
LANG427138 Z=38 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 44.00
LANG427150 Z=40 TOOTH SPACING SPROCKET 45.00




SPROCKET PRICES OF SPROCKETS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE




	Table 1

